

Provider Memorandum

New Provider Webinars on 2023 Medicaid Redetermination

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has issued guidance requiring all state Medicaid agencies to resume redetermination activities by April 30, 2023, beginning with members having a redetermination date of June 30, 2023.

It is imperative that we help Medicaid recipients renew their benefits so they don't lose health care coverage, which would likely result in their inability to access health care services. Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) is sharing details about Medicaid redeterminations and how providers can assist members.

Join Us Live

We have prepared information for providers in the form of a live webinar. To register for this training, click the date you prefer:

- Friday, March 31, 2023, at 1 p.m. Central
- Tuesday, April 4, 2023, at 1 p.m. Central

This session will include Q&A plus an open discussion. It is highly recommended for both admin and clinical staff. Please register today.

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your dedicated Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com. For help identifying your dedicated Provider Network Manager, visit Molina's Service Area page at MolinaHealthcare.com.

Provider Portal Alert

We are sunsetting the Molina Legacy Provider Portal this year. Ensure that you and your staff have access to streamlined claims management, authorizations, eligibility/benefit verification, and more. Get started with Availity Essentials Provider Portal today! <u>Click here</u>.

Get Critical Updates

Receive news and updates about Molina services and plan requirements delivered straight to your inbox! Click here to receive Molina's provider updates.

Note: Molina's website and documents are best viewed in Google Chrome or Microsoft Edge.